Contact Information for SFC SafetyNet

Admin only: Date received_ Received by_____ Signature_____ Date Entered_____ Entered Initials____

SafetyNet is part of Sherwood FireWise Communities (SFC) & is a volunteer community effort to give all subscribers early notification of fire dangers in or adjacent to the Sherwood Road Corridor. Mail completed form to Sherwood Firewise Communities; 75 N Main St., PMB 234; Willits, CA 95490. Email at info@sherwoodfirewise.org. <u>All Adults who wish to be notified must fill out a form</u> & <u>your</u> <u>signature is required.</u> All * sections are required

Date					
*First Nam	e	<mark>*Last Name</mark>			
*Identity at least one phone number for contact					
Cell Phone LandLine					
Email (print carefully!) *if applicable			*Preference(s) for contact; select 1 or more Text Call Landline Call Cell Email		
*Sherwood Corridor Address (Street, City, State, Zip) (Add additional Sherwood Rd. addresses on back)					
Mailing Address (if different)					
Household Members (may include pets). Each adult who wishes to be notified must fill out a form. (Use back for more info)					
Special Circumstances: Special Situations on property -locked gate, poor reception, etc.; & personally -language, mobility, perceptual, cognitive, caring for other, locked in pets, large animalsetc (Use back to add more info).					
Specifics of needs:					
Do you have a 2nd unit on the property? (Y/N)					
Notifications (Circle your Y if you want everything)					
Level:	All fires in/or Adjacent to the Sherwood R	d Corridor - All	Everything -P	ublic safety situation not	Y
	subscribers of SafetyNet will get these not	ifications	deemed dange	rous, nearby Fires	Ν
Your Volunteer help is needed - I would like to help SafetyNet &/or help with my neighborhood: Y/N					
Identify area of interest - scanner monitoring, lookout view, neighborhood coordinator, other (<u>Use back to add more info</u>). I am interested in working with the Sherwood Firewise Community in the following areas:					
Communication Neighborhood Coordinator Planning/Funding Emergency Preparedness					
Comments: ways I can help: brush reduction, money, ideas, organizing, property assets (ponds, hydrants), Skills (radio, medical,					
computer, language, heavy equipment), etc.					
Terms & Privacy: I have read and understand the Sherwood Firewise SafetyNet Terms of service on the back					
To get SafetyNet Notification you must agree to the terms: I agree to these terms (please circle the 'Y") -					Y
My signature below indicates that I have read and agree to Sherwood Firewise SafetyNet Terms of Service and I wish to join					
SafetyNet I understand SafetyNet is a volunteer organization & assumes no responsibility for notification but will do it's best to notify you as early as possible of fire incidents in the area. <u>Please also sign up for the Mendocino County emergency services for</u>					
evacuation notifications: Mendocino County Nixle (text 888777) & Mendo Alerts – www.mendocinosheriff.com					
*Signature	::		*Date		

SafetyNet is dependent on financial contributions. Please help by mailing a check to Sherwood Firewise Communities; 75 N Main St., PMB 234; Willits, CA 95490 to make an online payment or mailed in payment to Sherwood Firewise; www.sherwoodFirewise.org/https://www.sherwoodfirewise.org/?page_id=201.

Additional Comments:

Sherwood Firewise SafetyNet Terms of Service

Sherwood Firewise SafetyNet ("SafetyNet") is a volunteer organization that provides subscribers ("you") to SafetyNet with notification services of incidents identified as critical to safety in or adjacent to the Sherwood Road corridor in Mendocino County, California ("Sherwood Road Corridor"). We are a group of <u>volunteers</u> that will ascertain if an incident in the Sherwood Road Corridor could affect public safety. Our intention is to give subscribers early warning of these incidents in the form of notification by text, phone, or email. We do not assume responsibility for your safety and encourage you to additionally sign up for all county emergency services that pertain to your area.

To use the Services you must be 18 or over years of age, have a phone number, and have a relationship with property on the Sherwood road corridor. That relationship includes renting a home in the corridor, owning property or a home in the corridor, or having an association (such as working in the corridor) with the corridor.

Our responsibilities for Privacy & Service are:

- 1. We will notify you as early as possible of a public safety incident in the Sherwood Road corridor by text, phone, or email.
- 2. To respect and protect your privacy and not release or sell any of your personal information for profit or superficial reasons.
- 3. To maintain your information on a secure website.
- 4. To share your information only on a need to know basis. That basis includes SafetyNet administrative functions to maintain the information and when requested by emergency personnel and SafetyNet designated representatives in response to the critical situations, and to protect the safety of others.
- 5. SafetyNet utilizes third party call services to provide notification. We endeavor to utilize services that will not sell or profit from your contact information. They will only receive the minimum of information necessary to notify you. We will post on our website a link to the third party's privacy policy.

Your responsibilities are:

- 1. The well being of you and your associates and the condition of your property before and after a public safety incident.
- 2. To sign up for county notification services and to understand that SafetyNet serves is a secondary notification service.
- 3. To initially give and maintain accurate, complete, and current information contact information.
- 4. To maintain the privacy of your account access. If you share your account access with another person you are responsible for any modifications or information that is applied to your account.
- 5. To understand that all adults who wish to have this service are responsible for setting up their own personal account.
- 6. To inform SafetyNet if your password or private information has been breached.
- 7. To utilize the SafetyNet contact information we supply solely for communication regarding your account and our services.

By signing this agreement you agree:

- To hold SafetyNet harmless from liability, risk, and physical damage to self or property.
- That you understand SafetyNet is a volunteer organization that will notify you as early as possible of a public safety incident in the Sherwood road.
- That the notification is not a prescription for you to act, but simply information that you may choose to act upon.
- That you will hold SafetyNet harmless for any situation where you did not receive notification or timely notification.

In summary by signing this agreement, you are stating that you are responsible for your environment, your risks, and your safety, and that you understand that SafetyNet is a volunteer effort to notify you and is not responsible for you and your associates' safety and well being and your property's condition.

If this is a 2nd page for the safetyNet application, please sign here as well

Signature: